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Entrance Examination for Admission to the P.G. Courses in the
Teaching Departments, 2023

CSS
POLITICS, INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND DIPLOMACY

General Instructions

1. The Question Paper is having 100 Objective Questions, each carrying one mark.
2. The answers are to be (v) ‘tick marked’ only in the “Response Sheet” provided.

3. Negative marking : 0.25 marks will be deducted for each wrong answer .

Time : 2 Hours Max. Marks : 100

To be filled in by the Candidate

Register | in Figures
Number

in words

Choose appropriate answer from the options in the questions.
(100 x 1 = 100 marks)

1. Who introduced the term ‘Polyarchy’ in Political Science?
a) Robert A. Dahl

O

) David Easton
)  Gabriel Alimond
) J.S. Coleman

o O



2. On Liberty was written by
a) Bentham b) Laski
c) J.S.Mill d) Almond

3. Theory of Alienation is associated with
a) Liberalism b) Marxism

c) Idealism d) Socialism
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10.

Who among the following is associated with Public Sphere?
a) Waldo b) Hebermas
c) Rawls d) Ikenbery

Who among the following is associated with Critical Theory in international
relations?

a) Robert Cox b) Rosenaue
c) Rawls d) Huntington

Scientific Study of Foreign Policy was written by
a) James N. Rosenau b) Kenneth Waltz
c) Steve Smith d) Huntington

In which type of democracy, the People are considered as an end and state as
the means?

a) Socialist b) Pluralist
c) Elitist d) Liberal

Israel-UAE normalization agreement is also known as
a) Oslo accords b) Camp David accords
c) Abraham Accords d) Jerusalem agreement

Two treatises on government’ written by
a) Hobbes b) John Locke
c) Rousseau d) Marx

Who advocated POSDCORSB in the scope of Public Administration?
a) L.D.White b) Marshall Dimock
c) Luther Gulick d) Henry Fayol
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

India’s nuclear doctrine was formally adopted in?
a) 2000 b) 2003

c) 2008 d) 1998

UNSC resolution 2593 is related to?
a) Afghanistan b) Srilanka

c) Israel-Palestine crisis d) Ukraine war

International Criminal Court (ICC) was established by?
a) UN Charter b) Hague Convention

c) Rome Statute d) Paris Agreement

Structural- functional approach is associated with
a) Waltz b) Almond
c) Easton d) Kaplan

Who wrote the book Political Power and Social Classes?
a) Karl Marx b) Nicos Poulantzas

c) Lenin d) Lasswell

UNCLOS is related to
a) League of states b) law of the seas

c) line of sight d) law of space

Panchsheel was signed by Jawaharlal Nehru and
a) Mao b) Deng Xiaoping
c) Zhou Enlai d) HuJintao
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18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

The central concept of English school of International relations theory
a) Global order b) International society

c) International system d) Communitarianism

Plan enacted by US after Second World War for reconstruction in Europe
a) Marshall plan b) Monroe plan

c) Truman doctrine d) Theodore policy

A situation in which significant power is distributed among three or more states is

a) Bipolarity b) A balance of power

c) A state of nature d) Multipolarity

The 17" G20 Summit was held at
a) Brazil b) Russia

c) India d) Indonesia

The author of the book “Pax Indica: India and the World of the 21%' Century”
a) Ramachandra Guha b) Shashi Tharoor

c) Jaisanker d) Raja Mohan

The concept of ‘Rule of law’ propounded by
a) Austin b) John Locke

c) Dicey d) Rousseau

The word Adivasi was used for the fist time to refer to the tribal people by
a) Mahatma Gandhi b) Thakkar Bappa
c) B.R.Ambedkar d) kanshiram
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25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Who was the first Chairman of the Rajya Sabha?
a) V.V.Giri b) Maulankar

c) Dr.S.Radhakrishnan d) Sardar Patel

Who said “Anarchy is what state make of it”.
a) Kenneth Waltz b) Hedley Bull
c) Alexander Wendt d) Marx

Liberal Internationalism is associated with
a) Morgenthau b) Hobbes
c) Machiavelli d) John lkenberry

Jawaharlal Nehru helped to start the newspaper
a) Pioneer b) Patriot

c) Kesri d) National Herald

Who wrote the book Diplomacy: Indian Style?
a) Shasi Tharoor b) K.P.Fabian

c) T.P.Sreenivasan d) Nehru

Atlantic and Pacific Oceans are connected by
a) Suez Canal b) Kiel Canal

c) Panama Canal d) Red Sea

In which water body is the Republic of Maldives Situated?
a) Indian Ocean b) Atlantic Ocean

c) Bay of Bengal d) Arabian Sea
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32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

The book ‘Political Order and Political Decay- From the Industrial Revolution to

the Globalization of Democracy’ wrote by?
a) Samuel P. Huntington b) Martin Lipset
c) Jean Bethke Elshtain d) Francis Fukuyama

India’s national security day is observed on
a) March3 b) October 5
c) March4 d) December4

India’s first indigenously developed aircraft carrier
a) INS Vikramadiiya b) INS Vikrant
c) INS Virat d) INS Chakra

The “Open Skies Treaty” was signed in?
a) 1990 b) 1991
c) 1992 d) 2000

“Krishna doctrine” for Indian diplomatic missions is related to
a) Diaspora politics b) UNGA
c) Terrorism d) Environmental Security

The book “Empire of Chaos” was penned by?
a) Noam Chomsky b) Samir Amin
c) Andre Gunder Frank d) Lenin

World System Theory is associated with
a) Immanuel Wallenstein b) Morten Kaplan
c) Richard Frank d) Holsti
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39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

The book “The Twenty Years of Crisis” was written by
a) E.H.Carr b) Karl Popper
c) Graham Allison d) Morgenthau

Who coined the popular term “Third World”?
a) Bernard Baruch b) Alfred Sauvy
c) Franz Fanon d) Samuel P. Huntington

Shanghai Cooperation Organisation is headquartered in
a) Manila b) Kathmandu
c) Beijing d) Hong Kong

Operation Ganga is
a) Disaster relief operations in Turkey and Syria

b) evacuation of Indians from Yemen
c) supply of oxygen during covid pandemic
d) evacuation of students from Ukraine

Who among the following is associated with Democratic Peace Theory?
a) Immanuel Kant b) Woodrow Wilson
c) Laski d) Bentham

Father of international law
a) Hugo Chavez b) Hugo Grotius
c) Linklater d) Oppenheim

Who is the father of American constitution?
a) George Washington b) Thomas Jefferson
c) James Madison d) Oliver Ellsworth
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46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

Who introduced the term ‘Knowledge worker'?

a)
c)

Who authored the book ‘New dimensions of India’s Foreign Policy’?

a)
C)

Herbert Simon
Alan C.Reiley

Inder Kumar Guijral
K.R.Narayanan

b)
d)

b)
d)

Peter Drucker
Victor Vroom

A.B.Vajpayee
S.M.Krishna

Who is known as the ‘Father of Public Administration’?

a)

c)

L.D.White
F.W.Taylor

b)
d)

Woodrow Wilson

Henri Fayol

The idea of ‘Writs’ is taken from which constitution?

a)

c)

Emile (On education) is a famous work of?

a)
C)

Who is known as ‘Indian Machiavelli’?

a)

c)

USA

Britain

Plato

Rousseau

Chandragupta Maurya
B.R.Ambedkar

b)
d)

b)
d)

b)
d)

France
UK

Machiavelli
Thomas Hobbes

Kautilya
Sri Aurobindo

According to the constitution of India, which article deals with the ‘promotion of

international peace and security?

a)

c)

110
51

b)
d)

62
76
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53.

54.

55.

56.

o7.

58.

59.

Indian Institute of Public Administration is situated at?

a) New Delhi b)
c) Kolkata d)

Offensive realism is associated with
a) Waltz b)
c) Morgenthau d)

Mumbai
Hyderabad

Schelling
Mearsheimer

Theory of International Politics (1979) was written by

a) Steve Smith b)
c) Hans Morgenthau d)

Andre Gunder Frank associated with
a) Dependency theory b)
c) Modernization theory d)

Karl Haushofer developed the concept of
a) geo-politics b)
c) alliances d)

“International Politics like all politics is a struggle for power’. Who made this

reference?

a) Morgenthau b)
c) Lasswell d)
Idea of ‘Possessive Individualism’ given by

a) CB Mcpherson b)
c) Alexander Wendt d)

10

Holsti
Kenneth Waltz

Socialism
Structuralism

regionalism
deterrence

Kaplan
Robert Dahl

Karl Popper
George Yule
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60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

The quote “Man by nature is a social and political animal” is made by
a) Socrates b) Plato
c) Aristotle d) Cicero

Which of the following is not an All India Service?
a) Indian Foreign Service b) Indian Administrative Service
c) Indian Forest Service d) Indian Police Service

Article 123 of the Indian constitution deals with?
a) Vote on account

O

Money bill

O

)
) All India Service
)

o

Ordinance making power of the president

Who among described: “Imperialism as the highest stage of capitalism”
a) Leon Trotsky b) Lenin
c) Althusser d) Stalin

Multilateral foreign aid from UN is managed by
a) USAID b) UNICEF
c) UNDP d) UNESCO

The book “The Origin of the family, Private Property and State” is written by
a) Marx b) Gramsci
c) Hayek d) Engels

Founder of ‘Chicago school’ of political thought
a) Laski b) Charles Merriam
c) Graham Wallace d) Arthur Bentley
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67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Who used ‘Polyarchy’ to describe the American political system?

a)

C)

Robert Dahl

Tocqueville

b)
d)

Nelson Polsy

Maitland

Who among the following said, “Bureaucracy is the price of parliamentary
democracy”?

a)

c)

Ramsay Muir

Herbert Morrison

b)
d)

Idea of ‘distributive justice’ was given by

a)

C)

Mcpherson

John Rawls

b)
d)

Developmental bank operated by BRICS

a
b
c

)
)
)
d)

Asian development bank

New development bank

Asian infrastructure Investment bank

African development bank

H.J.Laski
F.M.Marx

Karl Popper

George Yule

Heart Land Theory was developed in 1904 by

a)

C)

Karl Haushofer

Sir Halford Mackinder

b)
d)

Nicholas J.Spykman
Schelling

The book “Politics among Nations” was written by

a)

c)

Frederick Hartman

K.J.Holstai

12

b)
d)

Hans Morgenthau

None of these
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73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

Which theory in International relations is a critique of state-centric theory?
a) Realist theory b) Liberalism

c) Neorealism d) Constructivism

Headquarters of Interpol is in
a) Lyon b) Brussels

c) London d) Hague

First international organization
a) ILO b) ITO
c) WMO d) ICO

‘A History of Political Theory’ was written by
a) Gettle b) ST Jones
c) G.H.Sabine d) None of these

Who among the following was an activist of radical humanism
a) Aurobindo b) MN Roy
c) B.R Ambedkar d) Vivekananda

Who belongs to the school of Neo-Marxism?
a) Franz Fanon b) Mao

c) Randall Schweller d) Antonio Gramsci

Which of the following is not a core value of globalization?
a) Liberalism b) Capitalism

c) Consumerism d) Nationalism
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80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

The famous ‘Fourteen Points’ speech delivered by
a) Winston Churchill b) Woodrow Wilson
c) Franklin Roosevelt d) Martin Luther

Who propounded the theory of neo liberal institutionalism?
a) Robert Keohane b) Schelling

c) Morgenthau d) Mearsheimer

Which book celebrated the triumph of liberalism over all other ideologies
a) The End of History b) Clash of civilizations

c) The Twenty Years’ Crisis d) Politics Among Nations

System Theory in international relations is associated with
a) Immanuel Wallerstein b) Immanuel Kant

c) Morten Kaplan d) David Easton

The currency of China
a) Krona b) Dollar
c) Yuan d) Ruble

Brexit is the deal of Britain with
a) European Union b) United States
c) NATO d) United Nations

The International Human Rights Day in observed every year on
a) Juneb b) September 5
c) December 10 d) October 24
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87.

88.

89.

90.

9.

92.

93.

Politics is concerned with the ‘authoritative allocation of values’ for a society, who

said?
a) Robert Dhal b) David Easton
c) Gabriel Aimond d) J.S.Coleman

The concept of soft power was developed by
a) Snyder b) Friedman
c) Joseph N.Nye d) Sen

Who advocated Scientific Management in the study of Public Administration?

a) L.D.White b) Marshall Dimock
c) F.W.Taylor d) Henry Fayol

Ecological approach in the study of Public Administration was initiated by
a) David Apter b) J.M.Gaus
c) Robert Merton d) Gabriel Aimond

First Indian president to use the ‘Pocket Veto’ provision?
a) R.Venkataraman b) APJ Abdul Kalam
c) Rajendra Prasad d) Gyani Zail Singh

Who is known as father of positivism?
a) Herbert Spencer b) Auguste Comte
c) John Locke d) Max Weber

Father of Comparative public administration?
a) Dwight Waldo b) Fred Riggs
c) Henri Fayol d) Luther Gulick
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94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Which country will host the BIMSTEC Summit 20237
a) Thailand b) Bangladesh
c) India d) Srilanka

Which of the following country is not a member of the QUAD?
a) India b) United States
c) Australia d) United Kingdom

“Wolf warrior diplomacy” is practiced by
a) Japan b) United States
c) China d) North Korea

Who wrote the book : “The India Way : Strategies for an Uncertain World”?
a) |LLK.Gujral b) A.B.Vajpayee
c) S.Jaishankar d) Raja Mohan

Which among the following country is not a party to 12U27?
a) India b) US
c) Israel d) UK

Who is the author of the essay “On Contradiction™?
a) Mao b) Hegel

c) Marx d) Gramsci
Who wrote the book “A Study of War”

a) Thucydides b) Friedman
c) Quincy Wright d) Morgenthau
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