Code No.	R - 2093

Entrance Examination for Admission to the P.G. Courses in the Teaching Departments, 2023

				•	•	•				
					CSS					
POLITICS, INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND DIPLOMACY										
				Gener	al Instru	<u>ctions</u>				
1.	The Question Paper is having 100 Objective Questions, each carrying one mark.									
2.	The a	answers are to	be (✔) 't	ick mark	ed' only	in the " F	Respons	se Sheet	t" provide	ed.
3.	<u>Nega</u>	ative marking	0.25 ma	arks will	be dedu	cted for	each wro	ong ansv	ver.	
Time	: 2 H	lours						N	/lax. Mar	ks : 100
To b	e fille	ed in by the Car	ndidate							
Register Number		in Figures								
		in words								

Choose appropriate answer from the options in the questions.

 $(100 \times 1 = 100 \text{ marks})$

- 1. Who introduced the term 'Polyarchy' in Political Science?
 - a) Robert A. Dahl
 - b) David Easton
 - c) Gabriel Almond
 - d) J.S. Coleman

DO NOT WRITE HERE

- 2. On Liberty was written by
 - a) Bentham

b) Laski

c) J.S.Mill

- d) Almond
- 3. Theory of Alienation is associated with
 - a) Liberalism

b) Marxism

c) Idealism

d) Socialism

4.	Who	o among the following is associated	d with	Public Sphere?		
	a)	Waldo	b)	Hebermas		
	c)	Rawls	d)	Ikenbery		
5.		o among the following is associations?	ated	with Critical Theory in international		
	a)	Robert Cox	b)	Rosenaue		
	c)	Rawls	d)	Huntington		
6.	Scie	entific Study of Foreign Policy was v	writte	en by		
	a)	James N. Rosenau	b)	Kenneth Waltz		
	c)	Steve Smith	d)	Huntington		
7.		which type of democracy, the Peop means?	ole ar	re considered as an end and state as		
	a)	Socialist	b)	Pluralist		
	c)	Elitist	d)	Liberal		
8.	Israel-UAE normalization agreement is also known as					
	a)	Oslo accords	b)	Camp David accords		
	c)	Abraham Accords	d)	Jerusalem agreement		
9.	Two	treatises on government' written b	y			
	a)	Hobbes	b)	John Locke		
	c)	Rousseau	d)	Marx		
10.	Who	advocated POSDCORB in the sc	ope o	of Public Administration?		
	a)	L.D. White	b)	Marshall Dimock		
	c)	Luther Gulick	d)	Henry Fayol		

11. India's nuclear doctrine was formally adopted in?				ed in?
	a)	2000	b)	2003
	c)	2008	d)	1998
12.	UNS	SC resolution 2593 is related to?		
	a)	Afghanistan	b)	Srilanka
	c)	Israel-Palestine crisis	d)	Ukraine war
13.	Inte	rnational Criminal Court (ICC) was	esta	blished by?
	a)	UN Charter	b)	Hague Convention
	c)	Rome Statute	d)	Paris Agreement
14.	Stru	ctural- functional approach is asso	ciate	d with
	a)	Waltz	b)	Almond
	c)	Easton	d)	Kaplan
15	\\/h	o wrote the book <i>Political Power ar</i>	nd Ca	voial Classes?
15.	a)	Karl Marx	b)	Nicos Poulantzas
	a) c)	Lenin	d)	Lasswell
	C)	Leilli	u)	Lasswell
16.	UNC	CLOS is related to		
	a)	League of states	b)	law of the seas
	c)	line of sight	d)	law of space
17.	Pan	chsheel was signed by Jawaharlal	Neh	ru and
	a)	Mao	b)	Deng Xiaoping
	c)	Zhou Enlai	d)	Hu Jintao

18.	The central concept of English school of International relations theory					
	a)	Global order	b)	International society		
	c)	International system	d)	Communitarianism		
19.	Plar	n enacted by US after Second Wor	ld Wa	ar for reconstruction in Europe		
	a)	Marshall plan	b)	Monroe plan		
	c)	Truman doctrine	d)	Theodore policy		
20.	A si	tuation in which significant power is	s dist	ributed among three or more states is		
	a)	Bipolarity	b)	A balance of power		
	c)	A state of nature	d)	Multipolarity		
21.	The	17 th G20 Summit was held at				
	a)	Brazil	b)	Russia		
	c)	India	d)	Indonesia		
22.	The	author of the book "Pax Indica: Ind	dia ar	nd the World of the 21 st Century"		
	a)	Ramachandra Guha	b)	Shashi Tharoor		
	c)	Jaisanker	d)	Raja Mohan		
23.	The	concept of 'Rule of law' propound	ed by	,		
	a)	Austin	b)	John Locke		
	c)	Dicey	d)	Rousseau		
24.	The	word Adivasi was used for the fist	time	to refer to the tribal people by		
	a)	Mahatma Gandhi	b)	Thakkar Bappa		
	c)	B.R.Ambedkar	d)	kanshiram		

5

R - 2093

5. Who was the first Chairman of the Rajya Sabha?				
a)	V.V.Giri	b)	Maulankar	
c)	Dr.S.Radhakrishnan	d)	Sardar Patel	
Who	said "Anarchy is what state make	of it"	•	
a)	Kenneth Waltz	b)	Hedley Bull	
c)	Alexander Wendt	d)	Marx	
Libe	ral Internationalism is associated v	vith		
a)	Morgenthau	b)	Hobbes	
c)	Machiavelli	d)	John Ikenberry	
Jaw	aharlal Nehru helped to start the n	ewsp	aper	
a)	Pioneer	b)	Patriot	
c)	Kesri	d)	National Herald	
Who	9. Who wrote the book Diplomacy: Indian Style?			
` `				
a)	Shasi Tharoor	b)	K.P.Fabian	
a) c)	Shasi Tharoor T.P.Sreenivasan	b) d)	K.P.Fabian Nehru	
,		,		
c)		d)	Nehru	
c)	T.P.Sreenivasan	d)	Nehru	
c) Atla	T.P.Sreenivasan	d)	Nehru by	
c) Atla a)	T.P.Sreenivasan ntic and Pacific Oceans are conneces Suez Canal	d) cted	Nehru by Kiel Canal	
c) Atla a) c)	T.P.Sreenivasan ntic and Pacific Oceans are conneces Suez Canal	d) cted b) d)	Nehru by Kiel Canal Red Sea	
c) Atla a) c)	T.P.Sreenivasan ntic and Pacific Oceans are connec Suez Canal Panama Canal	d) cted b) d)	Nehru by Kiel Canal Red Sea	
	c) Who a) c) Libe a) c) Jaw a) c)	c) Dr.S.Radhakrishnan Who said "Anarchy is what state make a) Kenneth Waltz c) Alexander Wendt Liberal Internationalism is associated van) Morgenthau c) Machiavelli Jawaharlal Nehru helped to start the nean a) Pioneer c) Kesri	C) Dr.S.Radhakrishnan d) Who said "Anarchy is what state make of it" a) Kenneth Waltz b) c) Alexander Wendt d) Liberal Internationalism is associated with a) Morgenthau b) c) Machiavelli d) Jawaharlal Nehru helped to start the newsp a) Pioneer b) c) Kesri d)	

32.	The book 'Political Order and Political Decay- From the Industrial Revolution to the Globalization of Democracy' wrote by?						
	a)	Samuel P. Huntington	b)	Martin Lipset			
	c)	Jean Bethke Elshtain	d)	Francis Fukuyama			
33.	India	a's national security day is observe	d on				
	a)	March 3	b)	October 5			
	c)	March 4	d)	December 4			
34.	India	a's first indigenously developed air	craft (carrier			
	a)	INS Vikramadiiya	b)	INS Vikrant			
	c)	INS Virat	d)	INS Chakra			
35.	The	"Open Skies Treaty" was signed in	າ?				
	a)	1990	b)	1991			
	c)	1992	d)	2000			
36.	"Krishna doctrine" for Indian diplomatic missions is related to						
	a)	Diaspora politics	b)	UNGA			
	c)	Terrorism	d)	Environmental Security			
37.	The	book "Empire of Chaos" was penn	ed by	y?			
	a)	Noam Chomsky	b)	Samir Amin			
	c)	Andre Gunder Frank	d)	Lenin			
38.	Wor	ld System Theory is associated wit	th				
	a)	Immanuel Wallenstein	b)	Morten Kaplan			
	c)	Richard Frank	d)	Holsti			

39.	The book "The Twenty Years of Crisis" was written by						
	a)	E.H.Carr	b)	Karl Popper			
	c)	Graham Allison	d)	Morgenthau			
40.	Who	o coined the popular term "Third W	orld"'	?			
	a)	Bernard Baruch	b)	Alfred Sauvy			
	c)	Franz Fanon	d)	Samuel P. Huntington			
41.	Sha	nghai Cooperation Organisation is	head	dquartered in			
	a)	Manila	b)	Kathmandu			
	c)	Beijing	d)	Hong Kong			
42.	Оре	eration Ganga is					
	a)	Disaster relief operations in Turke	y an	d Syria			
	b)	evacuation of Indians from Yeme	n				
	c) supply of oxygen during covid pandemic						
	d)	evacuation of students from Ukra	ine				
43.	Who	o among the following is associated	d with	n Democratic Peace Theory?			
	a)	Immanuel Kant	b)	Woodrow Wilson			
	c)	Laski	d)	Bentham			
44.	Fath	ner of international law					
	a)	Hugo Chavez	b)	Hugo Grotius			
	c)	Linklater	d)	Oppenheim			
45.	Who	o is the father of American constitu	tion?				
	a)	George Washington	b)	Thomas Jefferson			
	c)	James Madison	d)	Oliver Ellsworth			

46. Who introduced the term 'Knowledge worker'?				er'?
	a)	Herbert Simon	b)	Peter Drucker
	c)	Alan C.Reiley	d)	Victor Vroom
47.	Who	authored the book 'New dimensic	ns of	f India's Foreign Policy'?
	a)	Inder Kumar Gujral	b)	A.B.Vajpayee
	c)	K.R.Narayanan	d)	S.M.Krishna
48.	Who	is known as the 'Father of Public	Admi	inistration'?
	a)	L.D.White	b)	Woodrow Wilson
	c)	F.W.Taylor	d)	Henri Fayol
49.	The	idea of 'Writs' is taken from which	cons	titution?
	a)	USA	b)	France
	c)	Britain	d)	UK
50.	Emi	le (On education) is a famous work	of?	
	a)	Plato	b)	Machiavelli
	c)	Rousseau	d)	Thomas Hobbes
51.	Who	o is known as 'Indian Machiavelli'?		
	a)	Chandragupta Maurya	b)	Kautilya
	c)	B.R.Ambedkar	d)	Sri Aurobindo
52.		ording to the constitution of India, national peace and security?	whic	ch article deals with the 'promotion of
	a)	110	b)	62
	c)	51	d)	76

53.	Indian Institute of Public Administration is situated at?						
	a)	New Delhi	b)	Mumbai			
	c)	Kolkata	d)	Hyderabad			
54.	Offe	ensive realism is associated with					
	a)	Waltz	b)	Schelling			
	c)	Morgenthau	d)	Mearsheimer			
55.	The	eory of International Politics (1979)	was י	written by			
	a)	Steve Smith	b)	Holsti			
	c)	Hans Morgenthau	d)	Kenneth Waltz			
56.	And	dre Gunder Frank associated with					
	a)	Dependency theory	b)	Socialism			
	c)	Modernization theory	d)	Structuralism			
57.	Kar	l Haushofer developed the concept	of				
	a)	geo-politics	b)	regionalism			
	c)	alliances	d)	deterrence			
58.		ernational Politics like all politics erence?	is a	struggle for power". Who made this			
	a)	Morgenthau	b)	Kaplan			
	c)	Lasswell	d)	Robert Dahl			
59.	ldea	a of 'Possessive Individualism' give	n by				
	a)	CB Mcpherson	b)	Karl Popper			
	c)	Alexander Wendt	d)	George Yule			

60.	The quote "Man by nature is a social and political animal" is made by					
	a)	Socrates	b)	Plato		
	c)	Aristotle	d)	Cicero		
61.	Whi	ch of the following is not an All Indi	a Sei	vice?		
	a)	Indian Foreign Service	b)	Indian Administrative Service		
	c)	Indian Forest Service	d)	Indian Police Service		
62.	Artic	cle 123 of the Indian constitution de	als w	vith?		
	a)	Vote on account				
	b)	Money bill				
	c)	All India Service				
	d)	Ordinance making power of the pro-	reside	ent		
63.	Who	o among described: "Imperialism as	s the	highest stage of capitalism"		
	a)	Leon Trotsky	b)	Lenin		
	c)	Althusser	d)	Stalin		
64.	Mult	tilateral foreign aid from UN is man	aged	by		
	a)	USAID	b)	UNICEF		
	c)	UNDP	d)	UNESCO		
65.	The	book "The Origin of the family, Pri	vate I	Property and State" is written by		
	a)	Marx	b)	Gramsci		
	c)	Hayek	d)	Engels		
66.	Fou	nder of 'Chicago school' of political	thou	ght		
	a)	Laski	b)	Charles Merriam		
	c)	Graham Wallace	d)	Arthur Bentley		

67.	7. Who used 'Polyarchy' to describe the American political system?			
	a)	Robert Dahl	b)	Nelson Polsy
	c)	Tocqueville	d)	Maitland
68.		o among the following said, "Bonocracy"?	ureau	ıcracy is the price of parliamentary
	a)	Ramsay Muir	b)	H.J.Laski
	c)	Herbert Morrison	d)	F.M.Marx
69.	ldea	a of 'distributive justice' was given	by	
	a)	Mcpherson	b)	Karl Popper
	c)	John Rawls	d)	George Yule
70.	Dev	velopmental bank operated by BRI	CS	
	a)	Asian development bank		
	b)	New development bank		
	c)	Asian infrastructure Investment b	ank	
	d)	African development bank		
71.	Hea	art Land Theory was developed in ´	1904	by
	a)	Karl Haushofer	b)	Nicholas J.Spykman
	c)	Sir Halford Mackinder	d)	Schelling
72.	The	book "Politics among Nations" wa	s wri	tten by
	a)	Frederick Hartman	b)	Hans Morgenthau
	c)	K.J.Holstai	d)	None of these
		1	2	R – 2093

73.	Whi	Which theory in International relations is a critique of state-centric theory?				
	a)	Realist theory	b)	Liberalism		
	c)	Neorealism	d)	Constructivism		
74.	Hea	adquarters of Interpol is in				
	a)	Lyon	b)	Brussels		
	c)	London	d)	Hague		
75.	First international organization					
	a)	ILO	b)	ITO		
	c)	WMO	d)	ICO		
76.	6. 'A History of Political Theory' was written by					
	a)	Gettle	b)	ST Jones		
	c)	G.H.Sabine	d)	None of these		
77.	Who	o among the following was an activ	ist of	radical humanism		
	a)	Aurobindo	b)	MN Roy		
	c)	B.R Ambedkar	d)	Vivekananda		
78. Who belongs to the school of Neo-Marxism?						
	a)	Franz Fanon	b)	Mao		
	c)	Randall Schweller	d)	Antonio Gramsci		
79.	Which of the following is not a core value of globalization?					
	a)	Liberalism	b)	Capitalism		
	c)	Consumerism	d)	Nationalism		

80.	The	The famous 'Fourteen Points' speech delivered by				
	a)	Winston Churchill	b)	Woodrow Wilson		
	c)	Franklin Roosevelt	d)	Martin Luther		
81.	Who	o propounded the theory of neo libe	eral ir	nstitutionalism?		
	a)	Robert Keohane	b)	Schelling		
	c)	Morgenthau	d)	Mearsheimer		
82.	Which book celebrated the triumph of liberalism over all other ideologies					
	a)	The End of History	b)	Clash of civilizations		
	c)	The Twenty Years' Crisis	d)	Politics Among Nations		
83.	System Theory in international relations is associated with					
	a)	Immanuel Wallerstein	b)	Immanuel Kant		
	c)	Morten Kaplan	d)	David Easton		
84.	The currency of China					
	a)	Krona	b)	Dollar		
	c)	Yuan	d)	Ruble		
85.	Bre	xit is the deal of Britain with	deal of Britain with			
	a)	European Union	b)	United States		
	c)	NATO	d)	United Nations		
86.	The International Human Rights Day in observed every year on					
	a)	June 5	b)	September 5		
	c)	December 10	d)	October 24		

87.	7. Politics is concerned with the 'authoritative allocation of values' for a society, values' said?					
	a)	Robert Dhal	b)	David Easton		
	c)	Gabriel Almond	d)	J.S.Coleman		
88.	The concept of soft power was developed by					
	a)	Snyder	b)	Friedman		
	c)	Joseph N.Nye	d)	Sen		
89.	Who advocated Scientific Management in the study of Public Administration?					
	a)	L.D.White	b)	Marshall Dimock		
	c)	F.W.Taylor	d)	Henry Fayol		
90.	Ecological approach in the study of Public Administration was initiated by					
	a)	David Apter	b)	J.M.Gaus		
	c)	Robert Merton	d)	Gabriel Almond		
91.	First Indian president to use the 'Pocket Veto' provision?					
	a)	R.Venkataraman	b)	APJ Abdul Kalam		
	c)	Rajendra Prasad	d)	Gyani Zail Singh		
92.	Who is known as father of positivism?					
	a)	Herbert Spencer	b)	Auguste Comte		
	c)	John Locke	d)	Max Weber		
93.	Father of Comparative public administration?					
	a)	Dwight Waldo	b)	Fred Riggs		
	c)	Henri Fayol	d)	Luther Gulick		
		1	5	R – 2093		

Whi	Which country will host the BIMSTEC Summit 2023?				
a)	Thailand	b)	Bangladesh		
c)	India	d)	Srilanka		
95. Which of the following country is not a member of the QUAD?					
a)	India	b)	United States		
c)	Australia	d)	United Kingdom		
"Wolf warrior diplomacy" is practiced by					
a)	Japan	b)	United States		
c)	China	d)	North Korea		
97. Who wrote the book : "The India Way : Strategies for an Uncertain					
a)	I.K.Gujral	b)	A.B.Vajpayee		
c)	S.Jaishankar	d)	Raja Mohan		
98. Which among the following country is not a party to I2U2?					
a)	India	b)	US		
c)	Israel	d)	UK		
99. Who is the author of the essay "On Contradiction"?					
a)	Mao	b)	Hegel		
c)	Marx	d)	Gramsci		
. Who	o wrote the book "A Study of War"				
a)	Thucydides	b)	Friedman		
c)	Quincy Wright	d)	Morgenthau		
	a) c) Whi a) c) Who a) c) Who a) c) Who a) c) Who a)	a) Thailand c) India Which of the following country is not a a) India c) Australia "Wolf warrior diplomacy" is practiced b a) Japan c) China Who wrote the book: "The India Way: a) I.K.Gujral c) S.Jaishankar Which among the following country is a a) India c) Israel Who is the author of the essay "On Co a) Mao c) Marx Who wrote the book "A Study of War" a) Thucydides	a) Thailand b) c) India d) Which of the following country is not a mem a) India b) c) Australia d) "Wolf warrior diplomacy" is practiced by a) Japan b) c) China d) Who wrote the book : "The India Way : Stra a) I.K.Gujral b) c) S.Jaishankar d) Which among the following country is not a a) India b) c) Israel d) Who is the author of the essay "On Contract a) Mao b) c) Marx d) Who wrote the book "A Study of War" a) Thucydides b)		

ANSWER SHEET

1 A B C D E	26 A B C D E	51 A B C D E	76 A B C D E
2 A B C D E	27 A B C D E	52 A B C D E	77 A B C D E
3 A B C D E	28 A B C D E	53 A B C D E	78 A B C D E
4 A B C D E	29 A B C D E	54 A B C D E	79 A B C D E
5 A B C D E	30 A B C D E	55 A B C D E	80 A B C D E
6 A B C D E	31 A B C D E	56 A B C D E	81 A B C D E
7 A B C D E	32 A B C D E	57 A B C D E	82 A B C D E
8 A B C D E	33 A B C D E	58 A B C D E	83 A B C D E
9 A B C D E	34 A B C D E	59 A B C D E	84 A B C D E
10 A B C D E	35 A B C D E	60 A B C D E	85 A B C D E
11 A B C D E	36 A B C D E	61 A B C D E	86 A B C D E
12 A B C D E	37 A B C D E	62 A B C D E	87 A B C D E
13 A B C D E	38 A B C D E	63 A B C D E	88 A B C D E
14 A B C D E	39 A B C D E	64 A B C D E	89 A B C D E
15 A B C D E	40 A B C D E	65 A B C D E	90 A B C D E
16 A B C D E	41 A B C D E	66 A B C D E	91 A B C D E
17 A B C D E	42 A B C D E	67 A B C D E	92 A B C D E
18 A B C D E	43 A B C D E	68 A B C D E	93 A B C D E
19 A B C D E	44 A B C D E	69 A B C D E	94 A B C D E
20 A B C D E	45 A B C D E	70 A B C D E	95 A B C D E
21 A B C D E	46 A B C D E	71 A B C D E	96 A B C D E
22 A B C D E	47 A B C D E	72 A B C D E	97 A B C D E
23 A B C D E	48 A B C D E	73 A B C D E	98 A B C D E
24 A B C D E	49 A B C D E	74 A B C D E	99 A B C D E
25 A B C D E	50 A B C D E	75 A B C D E	100 A B C D E

ROUGH WORK

ROUGH WORK

ROUGH WORK